A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND

WHEREAS, Ray Loesby is the owner of certain property abutting on Alexander Avenue, and

WHEREAS, he has filed with the City of Kirkland an amended petition to vacate a portion of said Alexander Avenue as described in his amended petition, and

WHEREAS, said petition contains the signatures of more than 2/3 of the owners of the property abutting on said portion of Alexander Avenue to be vacated.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

1. Pursuant to the requirements of RCW 35.79.010 et sequence a public hearing shall be held before the Kirkland City Council to consider whether the public interest and general welfare of the City of Kirkland will be served by the vacation of that certain portion of Alexander Avenue as described and delineated in the petition of Ray Loesby. To determine what portion, if any, of said street shall be subject to retention of easement rights as set forth in said statutes and to determine the valuation to be set upon the property sought to be vacated.

2. That said hearing shall be held before the Kirkland City Council in its chambers in Kirkland City Hall on April 7, 1969 at 8:00 PM.

Passed and approved in regular session of the Kirkland City Council on the 17th day of March, 1969.

William L. Word

ATTEST:

Clerk